ARKANSAS PUBLIC SCHOOL COMPUTER NETWORK PAGE NUMBER: 1
DATE: 02/07/2022 MELBOURNE SCHOOL DISTRICT 20 MODULE NUM: STATMN9EAR
TIME: 12:41:22 DETAILED STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES

FOR PERIOD 7 OF 22

SELECTION CRITERIA: orgn.fund Tike '[12346]%'

FUND/SF FUND TITLE BEG BALANCE REVENUE EXPENDITURES END BALANCE
1000 TEACHER SALARY FUND .00 273,875.03 273,875.03 .00
1001 OTHER TEACHER SALARY .00 5,229.84 5,229.84 .00
1244 EXT SERV SP ED .00 .00 .00 .00
1246 MENTORING .00 .00 .00 .00
1275 ALE .00 1,725.33 1,725.33 .00
1276 ELL .00 .00 .00 .00
1281 NSLA .00 7,875.00 7,875.00 .00
1282 NSL MATCH .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL TEACHER SALARY FUND .00 288,705.20 288,705.20 .00
2000 OPERATING FUND .00 652,823.73 652,823.73 .00
2001 OTHER GENERAL FUND 1,548,801.13 655,136.54 696,647.24 1,507,290.43
2212 ISOLATED 13,666.00 .00 .00 13,666.00
2217 STUDENT GROWTH FUNDING .00 .00 .00 .00
2218 DECLINING ENROLLMENT .00 39,069.00 .00 39,069.00
2222 ENHANCED TRANSPORTATION 57,449.00 .00 .00 57,449.00
2223 PROFESSTIONAL DEVELOPMENT 21,635.00 .00 .00 21,635.00
2228 ISOLATED TRANSPORTATION 178,281.57 .00 .00 178,281.57
2232 AWARD GRANT 53,725.29 .00 .00 53,725.29
2240 LEA SUPV .00 .00 .00 .00
2244 SP ED EXT SCHOOL 2,462.06 .00 .00 2,462.06
2246 MENTORING .00 .00 .00 .00
2260 STE SP ED PRESCH COOP 9,475.47 6,316.98 15,792.45 .00
2262 SUPPL STE SP ED PRES COOP 3,364.48 2,242.99 5,607.48 - .01
2265 CATASTROPHIC 22,470.77 .00 5,243.13 17,227.64
2271 AP SCORES 200.00 .00 .00 200.00
2275 ALE -11,165.66 .00 2,188.77 -13,354.43
2276 ELL 2,718.96 .00 .00 2,718.96
2281 NAT'L SCHOOL LUNCH 43,572.54 24,762.00 29,176.93 39,157.61
2282 NSL MATCH 35,329.67 .00 .00 35,329.67
2340 ORIENTATION TO TEACHING .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL OPERATING FUND 1,981,986.28 1,380,351.24 1,407,479.73 1,954,857.79
3000 BUILDING FUND 3,284,373.01 .00 .00 3,284,373.01
3200 BUILDING FUND TRANSFER .00 .00 .00 .00
3300 BOND REFUND SAVINGS FUND .00 .00 .00 .00
3404 PARTNERSHIP PROGRAM .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL BUILDING FUND 3,284,373.01 .00 .00 3,284,373.01
4000 DEBT SERVICE FUND .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL DEBT SERVICE FUND .00 .00 .00 .00
6501 TITLE I -13,634.90 13,634.90 14,529.10 -14,529.10
6563 DHS QUALITY APPROV GRANT 323,410.80 193,855.23 1,790.52 515,475.51
6567 DHS CARES .00 .00 .00 .00
6595 TITLE II-D .00 .00 .00 .00
6596 EETT TITLE II-D .00 .00 .00 .00
6702 TITLE 6B -11,050.89 11,050.89 10,900.77 -10,900.77
6703 ARP IDEA PART B, SECT 611 .00 .00 .00 .00

6704 ARP IDEA PART B, SEC 619 .00 .00 1,120.71 -1,120.71



ARKANSAS PUBLIC SCHOOL COMPUTER NETWORK

DATE: 02/07/2022
TIME: 12:41:22

SELECTION CRITERIA: orgn.fund Tike '[12346]%'

FUND/SF

6710
6719
6750
6752
6756
6774
6776
6780
6781
6784
6786
6788
6795

TOTAL

DETAILED STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES

FUND TITLE

FED SPEC EDU PRESCH COOP

ESSER

1% DIGITAL

MEDICAID

ARMAC
TITLE
COVID
COVID
ESSER
ESSER
TITLE
TITLE
COVID

II, PART A
LEAVE 2
LEAVE

II

6B PT 2
Iv

SCH MEALS

ARP ESSER III
TOTAL FEDERAL GRANTS FUND

MELBOURNE SCHOOL DISTRICT 20

FOR PERIOD 7 OF 22

BEG BALANCE

967.
4,886.

-3,977.

-107,245.
193.356.

5,459,716.

REVENUE
14,519.58

3,977.08

.00
107,245.10
344,282.78

2,013,339.22

EXPENDITURES
5,588.23

10,481.48

3,377.29

.00
85,000.00
132,788.10

1,828,973.03

PAGE NUMBER: 2
MODULE NUM: STATMN9EAR

END BALANCE
-5,588.23

967.51
8,924.58

-3,377.29

.00
-85,000.00
404,851.50

5,644,082.30



