ARKANSAS PUBLIC SCHOOL COMPUTER NETWORK DATE: 02/07/2022 TIME: 12:41:22

MELBOURNE SCHOOL DISTRICT 20 DETAILED STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES FOR PERIOD 7 OF 22

SELECTION CRITERIA: orgn.fund like '[12346]%'

FUND/SF	FUND TITLE	BEG BALANCE	REVENUE	EXPENDITURES	END BALANCE
1000 1001 1244 1246 1275 1276 1281 1282 TOTAL TEACHER	TEACHER SALARY FUND OTHER TEACHER SALARY EXT SERV SP ED MENTORING ALE ELL NSLA NSL MATCH SALARY FUND	.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00	273,875.03 5,229.84 .00 1,725.33 .00 7,875.00 .00 288,705.20	273,875.03 5,229.84 .00 1,725.33 .00 7,875.00 .00 288,705.20	.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
2000 2001 2212 2217 2218 2222 2223 2228 2232 2240 2244 2246 2260 2262 2265 2271 2275 2276 2281 2282 2340 TOTAL OPERATI		$\begin{array}{c} .00\\ 1,548,801.13\\ 13,666.00\\ .00\\ .00\\ 57,449.00\\ 21,635.00\\ 178,281.57\\ 53,725.29\\ .00\\ 2,462.06\\ .00\\ 9,475.47\\ 3,364.48\\ 22,470.77\\ .200.00\\ -11,165.66\\ 2,718.96\\ 43,572.54\\ 35,329.67\\ .00\\ 1,981,986.28\\ \end{array}$	$\begin{array}{c} 652,823.73\\655,136.54\\.00\\.00\\39,069.00\\.00\\.00\\.00\\.00\\.00\\.00\\.00\\.00\\.00$	$\begin{array}{c} 652,823.73\\ 696,647.24\\ 00\\ 00\\ 00\\ 00\\ 00\\ 00\\ 00\\ 00\\ 00\\ 0$	$\begin{array}{c} .00\\ 1,507,290.43\\ 13,666.00\\ .00\\ 39,069.00\\ 57,449.00\\ 21,635.00\\ 178,281.57\\ 53,725.29\\ .00\\ 2,462.06\\ .00\\ .00\\01\\ 17,227.64\\ 200.00\\ -13,354.43\\ 2,718.96\\ 39,157.61\\ 35,329.67\\ .00\\ 1,954,857.79\end{array}$
3000 3200 3300 3404 TOTAL BUILDIN	BUILDING FUND BUILDING FUND TRANSFER BOND REFUND SAVINGS FUND PARTNERSHIP PROGRAM IG FUND	3,284,373.01 .00 .00 3,284,373.01	.00 .00 .00 .00 .00	.00 .00 .00 .00 .00	3,284,373.01 .00 .00 3,284,373.01
4000 TOTAL DEBT SE	DEBT SERVICE FUND RVICE FUND	.00 .00	.00 .00	.00 .00	.00 .00
6501 6563 6567 6595 6596 6702 6703 6704	TITLE I DHS QUALITY APPROV GRANT DHS CARES TITLE II-D EETT TITLE II-D TITLE 6B ARP IDEA PART B, SECT 611 ARP IDEA PART B, SEC 619	$\begin{array}{c} -13,634.90\\ 323,410.80\\ .00\\ .00\\ -11,050.89\\ .00\\ .00\\ .00\\ \end{array}$	$13,634.90 \\ 193,855.23 \\ .00 \\ .00 \\ .00 \\ 11,050.89 \\ .00 \\ .00 \\ .00 \\ .00$	$14,529.10 \\ 1,790.52 \\ .00 \\ .00 \\ .00 \\ 10,900.77 \\ .00 \\ 1,120.71$	$ \begin{array}{r} -14,529.10\\ 515,475.51\\ .00\\ .00\\ .00\\ -10,900.77\\ .00\\ -1,120.71 \end{array} $

ARKANSAS PUBLIC SCHOOL COMPUTER NETWORK DATE: 02/07/2022 TIME: 12:41:22

MELBOURNE SCHOOL DISTRICT 20 DETAILED STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES FOR PERIOD 7 OF 22

SELECTION CRITERIA: orgn.fund like '[12346]%'

FUND/SF	FUND TITLE	BEG BALANCE	REVENUE	EXPENDITURES	END BALANCE
6710	FED SPEC EDU PRESCH COOP	.00	.00	5,588.23	-5,588.23
6719	ESSER 1% DIGITAL	.00	.00	.00	.00
6750	MEDICAID	967.51	.00	.00	967.51
6752	ARMAC	4,886.48	14,519.58	10,481.48	8,924.58
6756	TITLE II, PART A	.00	.00	.00	.00
6774	COVID LEAVE 2	.00	.00	.00	.00
6776	COVID LEAVE	.00	.00	.00	.00
6780	ESSER	.00	.00	.00	.00
6781	ESSER II	-3,977.08	3,977.08	3,377.29	-3,377.29
6784	TITLE 6B PT 2	.00	.00	.00	.00
6786	TITLE IV	.00	.00	.00	.00
6788	COVID SCH MEALS	.00	.00	.00	.00
6795	ARP ESSER III	-107,245.10	107,245.10	85,000.00	-85,000.00
TOTAL FEDER	RAL GRANTS FUND	193,356.82	344,282.78	132,788.10	404,851.50
TOTAL		5,459,716.11	2,013,339.22	1,828,973.03	5,644,082.30